AMENDMENT #1
AE733

Contract #0000000000000000000021327

This is an Amendment to the Grant Agreement, enlered inlo by and between the INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT (hereinafter “DWD") for and on behalf of the

State of Indiana (hereinafter the “State”), and the CENTRAL NINE CAREER CENTER
(hereinafter the “Grantee”) dated July 1, 2017.

In consideration of the mutual undertakings and covenants hereinafler set forth, the parties agree
to the items marked below:

1) This Amendment increases the previously obligated funds by $1,250. Total obligation of this
Grant is $1,024,400.

2) Exhibit: The items marked below are attached hereto, made a part hereof, and incorporated
herein by reference as part of this Agreement

a. Scope of Work (Exhibit Am B1)
b. Budget (Exhibit Am C1)

All other matters previously agreed to and set forth in the original Grant Agreement and not
affected by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY.

Page 1 of 5



